Spelljammer Ship Combat Rules

	
	
	
	Tactical Speed by Helm

	Category
	Size
	Mod
	Greater
	Major
	Minor
	Lesser

	Medium
	Up to 8
	0
	-
	-
	15
	12

	Large
	8-16 ft.
	-1
	-
	15
	12
	9

	Huge
	16-32 ft.
	-2
	15
	12
	9
	6

	Gargantuan
	32-64 ft.
	-4
	12
	9
	6
	3

	Colossal
	64-128 ft.
	-8
	9
	6
	3
	-

	Awesome
	128 ft. +
	-16
	6
	3
	-
	-

	
	
	
	
	
	
	


Maneuverability
	Category
	Perfect
	Good
	Average
	Poor
	Clumsy
	

	Minimum Forward Speed 
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Hover
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Fly Backward
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Reverse
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Turn 
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Turn in Place
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	


